300W Single Output
Medical/Industrial GradeGU300 Family
GU300 Datasheet v0719 Page 1
Meets Class B Radiated & Conducted EMI, with
Margin
Approved to CSA/EN/IEC/UL62368-1 3rd Edition
Electrolytic Capacitor Life of >7 Years
>500,000 Hours MTBF

Model
Number2,3 Volts
Output Current Standby
Output
Fan
Output
Total Output Power5
Ripple &
Noise1
Regulation
Convection Conduction Fan
Cooled
Convection Conduction Fan
Cooled
Line Load
GU300S12K 12.0V 15.5A
(184W)
19.5A
(234W)
23.5A
(284W)
5VDC
@ 2A
(10W)
12VDC
@ 0.5A
(6W)
200W 250W 300W
120mV
pk-pk
± 1% ± 2%
GU300S15K 15.0V 12.3A
(184W)
15.6A
(234W)
19.0A
(284W)
150mV
pk-pk
GU300S18K 18.0V 10.2A
(184W)
13.0A
(234W)
15.7A
(284W)
180mV
pk-pk
GU300S24K 24.0V 7.7A
(184W)
9.7A
(234W)
11.8A
(284W)
240mV
pk-pk
GU300S48K 48.0V 3.8A
(184W)
4.9A
(234W)
5.9A
(284W)
480mV
pk-pk
GU300S56K 56.0V 3.3A
(184W)
4.2A
(234W)
5.0A